
​Winter 2026 Calendar​

​Note- All in-person activities are held at Westmount Presbyterian Church.​

​For more information on the Speaker Series, see​
​https://ceglondon.com/programs/speakerseries.php​

​Date​
​2025​

​Event​ ​Time​ ​Location​

​Thurs. Jan. 8​ ​Gather & Stitch and​
​Focus Groups​
​Board Meeting​
​Library​

​9:30-11:30​

​10:00 - 12:00​
​11:30-1:30​

​WPC​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Jan. 15​ ​Zoom Gathering and​
​Speaker Series -​
​Valdani Threads​

​9:30-11:30​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Jan 22​ ​Classes #1​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Jan. 29​ ​Inspiration Day with​
​Rita Bonora​

​10:00-3:00​ ​WPC​

​Thurs. Feb. 5​ ​Gather & Stitch and​
​Focus Groups​
​Board Meeting​
​Library​
​12:00 Soup Lunch​
​and Pop-up- Cording​

​9:30-11:30​

​10:00 - 12:00​
​11:30-1:30​
​12:00-3:00​

​WPC​

​Sat. Feb. 7​ ​Advisory Council​ ​10:00-12:00​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Feb. 12​ ​Classes #2​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Feb. 19​ ​Zoom Gathering and​
​Speaker Series -​
​Swapna Namboordiri​

​9:30-11:30​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Feb. 26​ ​Classes #3​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Mar. 5​ ​Gather & Stitch and​
​Focus Groups​
​Board Meeting​

​9:30-11:30​

​10:00 - 12:00​

​WPC​

https://ceglondon.com/programs/speakerseries.php


​Library​
​Pop-up - UFOs​

​11:30-1:30​
​12:00-3:00​

​Thurs. Mar. 12​ ​Classes #4​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Mar. 19​ ​Zoom Gathering and​
​Speaker Series -​
​Harriett Riddell​

​9:30-11:30​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Mar. 26​ ​Classes #5​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Apr. 2​ ​Gather & Stitch and​
​Focus Groups​
​Board Meeting​
​Library​
​Potluck and Pop-up-​
​Paper Books​

​9:30-11:30​

​10:00 - 12:00​
​11:30-1:30​
​11:30- 3:00​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Apr. 9​ ​Classes #6​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Apr. 16​ ​No Guild Activities​

​Thurs. Apr. 23​ ​Textile Showcase​
​Set-up​

​WPC​

​April 24, 25​ ​Textile Showcase​ ​WPC​


